

## **RESOLUTION NO. 56 OF 2016**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, McDonald and Braymer

## AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A ONE-TIME GRANT FROM ADIRONDACK RURAL HEALTH NETWORK/ADIRONDACK HEALTH INSTITUTE TO SUPPORT A WARREN COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES PREVENTION AGENDA PROJECT

WHEREAS, Adirondack Rural Health Network/Adirondack Health Institute shares a common goal with Warren County to have a positive impact on the health of New York State Residents and to decrease the health inequities by providing a one-time grant in the amount of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000), and

WHEREAS the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention have created a Stopping Elderly

Accidents, Death, & Injuries (STEADI) tool kit to assist health care professionals to incorporate fall risk management and fall assessment into their practices, and

WHEREAS Warren County Public Health desires to use this grant in assembling and distributing the STEADI Tool Kit to local health care providers as well as other prevention projects, now, therefore, be

it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby accept a one-time grant in the amount of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000) from Adirondack Rural Health Network/Adirondack Health Institute to support the Warren County Health Services Prevention Agenda Project.